NOV 0 9 2009





November 3, 2009

Rachel Browder U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission - Region IV 612 East Lamar Blvd., Suite 400 Arlington TX 76011-4125

Attention: Nuclear Materials Licensing Branch

Subject: Amendment to Radioactive Material License 50-17838-01 Addition of Dr Wandal B. Winn as an Authorized User

Dear Ms. Browder,

We wish to amend our Radioactive Materials License to add Wandal B. Winn, M.D. as an Authorized User for 10 CFR 35.200 (Use of unsealed byproduct material for imaging and localization studies for which a written directive is not required).

Please refer to the attached NRC Materials License (License No. 50-29357-01) listing Dr Wandal B. Winn as an authorized user for 10 CFR 35.200. We realize that the License No. 50-29357-01 is a currently valid license and the date on the license meets 10 CFR 35.59 for the recentness requirement.

Please see the attached documentation for this request as follows:

1. NRC Materials License (License No. 50-29357-01).

Should you have any questions regarding this submission, please contact me at (907)212-5691.



Sincerely,

Yongli Ning, M.S., Chief Medical Physicist

Radiation Safety Officer

Ning Lin

Providence Alaska Medical Center

3200 Providence Drive

Anchorage, AK 99519-6604

Tel: (907)212-5691

Email: yning@provak.org

Cc: John B. Halligan, M.D., Medical Director Radiation Oncology Steven Katzenson, Chairman Radiation Safety Committee Dr. Richard Mandsager, chief executive, Providence Alaska Medical Center

NRC FORM 374 U.S. NUCLEAR REGI	PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES  JLATORY COMMISSION
MATERIALS	LICENSE
Pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended, the Energy Code of Federal Regulations, Chapter I, Parts 30, 31, 32, 33, representations heretofore made by the licensee, a license is heretotransfer byproduct, source, and special nuclear material designated designated below; to deliver or transfer such material to persons applicable Part(s). This license shall be deemed to contain the contamended, and is subject to all applicable rules, regulations, and ordered to any conditions specified below.	by issued authorizing the licensee to receive, acquire, possess, and below; to use such material for the purpose(s) and at the place(s) authorized to receive it in accordance with the regulations of the ditions specified in Section 183 of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as
Licensee	
Providence Imaging Center	3. License number 50-29357-01
2. 3340 Providence Drive	4. Expiration date October 31, 2019
2. 3340 Providence Drive Anchorage, Alaska 99508	5. Docket No. 030-38077 Reference No.
Byproduct, source, and/or special 7. Chemical and/o nuclear material      A. Any byproduct material A. Any permitted by 10 CFR 35.200	Maximum amount that licensee may possess at any one time under this license  AAAs needed
9. Authorized use:	
A. Any imaging and lecalization, allow permitted by	y 10 CFR 35 000
10. Licensed material may be used or stored only at the A. 3340 Providence Drive, Anchorage, Alaska.	
11. The Radiation Safety Officer for this license is Yor	

î

- Licensed material is only authorized for use by, or under the supervision of: 12.
  - A. Individuals permitted to work as an authorized user in accordance with 10 CFR 35.13 and 35.14.
  - B. The following individuals are authorized users for the material and medical uses indicated:

Authorized Users	Material and Use
Erik John Maurer, M.D	35.200
Jonathan P. Coyle, M.D.	35,200
Denise Farleigh, M.D.	35.2007
Denise Farleigh, M.D.  Chakri S. Inampudi, M.D.  Leonard D. Sisk, M.D.	35.200 🔍 🎻
200113114 21 21214 1111214	35,200
Christopher L. Kottra, M.D.	35.200
David Allen Moeller M.D.	35.200
Wandal B, Winn, WD.	35.200

- In addition to the possession limits in them 8, the licensee shall further restrict the possession of licensed 13. material to quantities below the minimum limit specified in 10 CFR 30.35(d) for establishing financial assurance for decommissioning.
- sport icensed material in accordance with the provisions of 10 CFR The licensee is authorized to 14. Part 71, "Packaging and Trans lation of Hadioactive Material
- Except as specifically provided of charge in the licensee shall conduct its program in accordance with the statements, representations and procedures contained in the documents, including any enclosures, listed below. This license contained applies only to these procedures that are required to 15. be submitted in accordance with the regulations. Additionally, this license condition does not limit the licensee's ability to make changes to the radiation protection program as provided for in 10 CFR 35,26. The U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission's regulations shall govern unless the statements, representations, and procedures in the licensee's application and correspondence are more restrictive than the regulations.
  - A. Application dated July 2, 2009 (ML092330999)
  - B. Delegation of Authority dated July 1, 2009 (ML092800498)

FOR THE U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Date: October 8, 2009

Rachel S. Browder, Health Physicist

Núclear Materials Safety Branch B

Region iV

Arlington, Texas 76011-4125

## **ACCEPTANCE REVIEW MEMO (ARM)**

Licensee:	Providence Alaska Medical Ctr	License: 50-17838-01
Docket:	030-13426	Mail Control: 472474
Type of Action	on: Notify	Date of Requested Action: 11-03-09
Reviewer Assigned:		ARM reviewer(s): Torres
Response	Deficiencies Noted D	Ouring Acceptance Review
	[ ] Open ended possession limits. S [ ] Submit copies of latest leak test r [ ] Add IC L.C./Fingerprint LC, add S [ ] Confirm with licensee if they have [ ] Change of contact information (R	esults. BUNSI markings to license.
Reviewer's Ir	nitials:	Date:
☐Yes ☐No	Termination request < 90 days fro	·
Yes No Expedite (medical emergency, no RSO, location of use/storage not on license, RAM in possession not on license, other)		
☐ Yes ☐ No		
Branch Chief's and/or HP's Initials: Date:		
	SUNSI Screening accordi	ng to RIS 2005-31
☐Yes ☐No		ilable if any item below is checked
General guidance: RAM = or > than Category 3 (Table 1, RIS 2005-31), use Unity RuleExact location of RAM [suite #, bldg. #, location different from mailing address] (whether = or > than Category 3 or not)Design of structure and/or equipment (site specific)Information on nearby facilitiesDetailed design drawings and/or performance informationEmergency planning and/or fire protection systems  Specific guidance for medical, industrial and academic (above Category 3):RAM quantities and inventoryManufacturer's name and model number of sealed sources & devicesSite drawings with exact location of RAM, description of facilityRAM security program information (locks, alarms, etc.)Emergency Plan specifics (routes to/from RAM, response to security events)Vulnerability/security assessment/accident-safety analysis/risk assessMailing lists related to security response		
Branch Chief's and/or HP's Initials: Date: (1/20/09		

11-24-09

	: (FOR LFMS USE) : INFORMATION FROM LTS
BETWEEN:	:
License Fee Management Branch, ARM	: Program Code: 02230
and Regional Licensing Sections	: Status Code: 0 : Fee Category: 7C EX 2B : Exp. Date: 20150331 : Fee Comments: : Decom Fin Assur Reqd: N
LICENSE FEE TRANSMITTAL	
A. REGION	
1. APPLICATION ATTACHED Applicant/Licensee: PROVIDENCE ALAS Received Date: 20091109 Docket No: 3013426 Control No.: 472474 License No.: 50-17838-01 Action Type: Amendment	SKA MEDICAL CENTER
2. FEE ATTACHED Amount: Check No.:	
3. COMMENTS Signed (	Jollyn Durnahur
B. LICENSE FEE MANAGEMENT BRANCH (Check	when milestone 03 is entered //)
1. Fee Category and Amount:	
2. Correct Fee Paid. Application may be Amendment Renewal License	be processed for:
3. OTHER	
Signed Date	

144444

Rachel Browder
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Region IV
612 East Lamar Blvd., Suite 400
Arlington TX 76011-4125